This study utilises stratified random sampling as its sampling method. The rationale behind this 

sampling is to ensure adequate representation of the workers in the selected sample from the 22 

chosen firms. Ninety-five (95) copies of the questionnaire were thoroughly completed and 

submitted from the one hundred and sixteen (116) distributed copies. The participants were 

requested to make their views known by assessing whether they agreed or disagreed with every 

assertion on how well business re-engineering affects organisational survival in selected block 

moulding firms in Bayelsa State, Nigeria.